
MICROFILM SHELF LIST 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND. LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR. 

RECORDS: 1769-1873. 

Reel No. Volume Dates 

1 1 1771-1791 
2 1792-1804 
3 1805-1811 
4 1812-1817 

QIf 	() 5 
6 

1818-1824 
1825-1829 

2 7 1830-1833 
8 1834-1835 
9 1836 
10 1837 
11&partof12 1838 

3 12 1839-1840 
13 1840-1841 
14 1842 
15&part of 16 1843-1844 

4 16 1845-1846 
17 1847 
18 1848 
19&part of 20 1849-1850 

5 20 1851 
21 1852 
22&part of 23 1853 

6 23 1854 
24 1855 
25&part of 26 1856 

7 26 1857 
27&part of 28 1858 

8 28 1859 



9 29 1860 
30 1861 
31&partof32 1862 

10 32 1863 
33 1864 
34&partof35 1865 

11 35 1866 
36&part of 37 1867 

12 37 1868 

13 38 1869 
39 1870 
40&partof41 1871 

14 41 1872 

44&partof45 1813-1817 

14 

15 45 1817-1820 

46 
1820-1825 

47 1825-1829 
48 1830-1835 
49 1835-1842 
50 1842-1847 
51 1847-1851 

16 52 1851-1854 
53 1855-1859 

There are no volumes 54-57 in this series. 

58 	 1859-1863 
59 	 1864-1868 

Database Number: 	144 	 11 



SHELF LIST 

CANADA: Governor General's Office 

Records from the Office of the Lieutenant Governor of Prire Edward Island 

11 
1769-1*73 

National Archives 
of Canada 
Microfilm 

Descriptp! Dates Volume Reel Number 

Despatches Recived, Secretary of State to 1771-1791 1 1-1-930 
L,.Gov. Fanning 

Despatches Received, Secretary of State to 1792-1804 2 1-1-930 
Lt. Gov. Fanning 

Despatches Reà ived, Secretary of State to 1805-1811 3 1-1-930 
Lt. Coy. Fanning 

Despatches Reived, Secretary of State to 1812-1817 4 1-1-930 
Lt. Govs. Desbarres and Smith 

Despatches Received, Secretary of State to 1818-1824 5 H-930 
Lt. Govs. Sm1h and Ready 

Despatches Reo ived, Secretary of State to 1825-1829 6 H-930  
Lt. Gov.Ready 

Despatches Red ived, Secretary of State to 1830-1833 7 H-931  
Govs. Ready and Young 

Despatches Received, Secretary of State to 1834-1835 8 H-931  
Coy. Young 

Despatches Received, Secretary of State to 1836 9 H-931  
Lt. Coy. Harvey 

UNB 
Reel 
Number 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

.12 
I qq 



National Archives 
of Canada 
Microfilm 

Volume Reel Number  

10 1-1-931 

11 H-931 (-p. 389) 
H-932 (p. 390-) 

12 1-1-932 

13 H-932 

14 1-1-932 

15 H_932 (-p. 401) 
H-933 (p. 402-) 

16 H-933 

17 H-933 

18 H-933 

19 H-933 (-p. 371) 
1-1-934 (p. 372-) 

20 H-934 

UNB 
Reel 
Number 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

RG7 
G8D Descript Dates  

DespatcheS Received, Secretary of State to 1837  
Lt. Govs. Harvey and Fitzroy 

DespatChes Received, Secretary of State to 1838  
Lt. Coy. Fitzroy 

DespatcheS Received, Secretary of State to 1839-1840 
Lt. Coy. Fitzroy, 

DespatcheS Received, Secretary of State to 18140-1841  
Lt. Govs. Fitzroy and Huntley 

DespatCheS Rclved, Secretary of State to 1842  
Lt. Coy. Huntley 

DespatcheS Received, Secretary of State to 1843 1844  
Lt. Coy. Huntley 

DespatcheS Received, Secretary of State to 1845-1846  

Lt. Coy. 11untlrY 

DespatCheS Received, Secretary of State to 1847  
Lt. Govs. Huntley and Campbell 

DespatChes Received, Secretary of State to 1848  
Lt. Gov. CambeIl 

Despatches Received, Secretary of State to 1849-1850 
Lt. Coy. Campbell 

Provincial DespatcheS, DespatCheS from H.M. Minister 1851  
at Washington 

iii 



National Archives HI  of Canada UNB 

RG7 Microfilm Reel 

G8D 
Description Dates Volume Reel Num Number 

Provincial CorreondeflCe, Despatches from 1852 21 1-1-934  5 
H.M. Minister at Washington 

Provincial Despatches, Despatches from H.M. Minister 1853 22 H-934 (-p. 591) 
at Washington 	

S  
H-935 (p. 592-) 

Provincial Desptches, Despatches from H.M. Minister 1854 23 H-935 6 
at Washington 

Provincial DesiatCheS, Despatches from H.M. Minister 
1855 24 H-935 6  

at Washington, j 
25 H-935 (-p. 76) 6 

Provincial DespLtcheS, Intercolonial DespatcheS 
1856 

1-1-936 (p. 77-) 

Provincial Des9atdies, Intercolonial Despatches 
1857 26 1-1-936 7  

1858 27 H-936 (-p. 547) 7 
Provincial Despatches, Intercolonial Despatches 1-1-937 (p. 548-) 

Despatches Reeived, Secretary of State to 1859 28 H-931  8 
Lt. Govs. Da1 and Dundas 

Despatches Reived, Secretary of State to 1860 29 H-937  8 

Lt. Coy. DuniS 

Despatches Reiceived, Secretary of State to 1861 30 H-937 8 
Lt. Coy. Dundas 

Despatches Received, Secretary of State to 1862 31 H-937 (-p. 139) 8 
Lt. Coy. Dundas 1-1-938 (p. 140-) 

Despatches Received, Secretary of State to 1863 32 H-938 9  
L t. Gov. Dundas 



RG7 
G8D 

Description  

DespatCibeS Received, Secretary of State to 
Lt. Gov. Dundás 

DespatCheS Recived, Secretary of State to 
Sir. R. Hodgsot Administrator 

DespatcheS Reçived, Secretary of State to 
Lt. Gov. Dundas 

DespatcheS Received, Secretary of State to 
Lt. Gov. Dundas 

DespatcheS Recived, Colonial Secretary to 
R. Hodgson and Lt. Gov. Dundas 

DespatcheS Reèived, Colonial Secretary to 
R. Hodgson, Administrator 

DespatcheS Reteived, Colonial Secretary to 
Lt. Govs. Robinson and R. Hodgson 

DespatcheS Received, Colonial Secretary to 
Lt. Gov. Robinson 

DespatcheS Received, Colonial Secretary to 
Lt. Gov. Robinson 

DespatcheS Received, Colonial Secretary to 
Lt. Gov. Robinson 

Drafts and DespatCheS, InterproVinCial and 
Miscellaneous Correspondence 

.-j.  

National Archives 
of Canada UNB 
Microfilm Reel 

Dates Volume Reel Number Number 

1864 33 H-939 10 

1865 34 1-1-939 (-p. 125) 10 
H-940 (p. 126-) 

1866 35 H-940 11 

1867 36 J-1-940 (-p. 726) 11 
H.941 (p. 727-) 

1868 37 H-941 12 

1869 38 H-940 12 

1870 39 H-940 12 

1871 40 1-1-940 (-p. 175) 12 
1-1-941 (p. 176-) 

1872 41 H-941 12 

1873 42 1-1-941 12 

1836-1873 43 H-941 12 

.15 



National Archives 
of Canada 
Microfilm 
Reel Numb 

1-1-941 (-p. 11 5) 
1-1-942 (p. 116-) 

1-1-942 

1-1-942 

H-942 

H-942 

H-942 

H-942 

H-942 (-p. 47) 
H-943 (p. 68) 

H-943 

1-1-943 

Volume 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

UNB 
Reel 
Number 

12 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

14 

14 

H 

RG7 
GZD 

Descriptic!i 

LetterboOk 

Letterbook 

Lt. Coy. Smith; Cot. Ready to DespatcheS Sent,  
Secretary of State 

DespatcheS Sent, Fol. Ready to Secretary of State 

DespatCheS Sent, Lt. Govs. Cot. Ready and Young to 

Secretary of StatC 

DespatcheS Sent, Lt. Govs. Young, Harvey, Fitzroy and 
Huntley to Secretary of State 

DespatcheS Sent, Lt. Coy. Huntley to Secretary of State 

DespatcheS Sent, Lt. Govs. Huntley, Land, Campbell and 
Bannerman to Secretary of State 

DespatCheS Sent, ,Lt. Govs. Bannerman and Daly to 
Secretary of State 

DespatcheS Sent, It. Govs. Daly, Young and Dundas to 
Secretary of State 

THERE ARE NO VOLUMES 54-57 IN THIS SERIES 

DespatcheS Sent, Lt. Coy. Dundas to Secretary of State 

DespatcheS Sent, Lt. Govs. Dundas and Hodgsofl to 
Secretary of State 

Dates 

1813-1817 

1817-1820 

1820-1825 

1825-1829 

1830-1835 

I 835-I 842 

1842-1847 

1847-1851 

185 1-1854 

1855-1859 

1859-1863 58 1-1-943 14 

1864-1868 59 H-943 14 

./6 



Dates 
	Volume 

	

1867-1873 
	

60 

1873 
	

61 

	

1851-1g59 
	

62 

	

1859-1869 
	

63 

	

1869-1873 
	

64 

	

1868-1871 
	

65 

1868-1871 
	

66 

1868-1873 
	

67 

1859-1867 
	

68 

1859-1867 
	

69 

1855-1868 	70 

1858-1868 	71 

1769-1844 	72 

1845-1866 	73 

National Archives 
of Canada 
Microfilm 
Reel Number  

1-1-944 

1-1-944 

1-1-944 

H-944 

H-944 

1-1-944 

H-944 

H-944 

H-944 

H-944 (-p. 245) 
H-945 (p. 246-) 

1-1-945 

1-1-945 

H-945 

H-945 

UNB 
Reel 
Number 

15 

'5 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

16 

16 

16 

16 

DescriPtIi 

DespatCheS Sent, Lt. Govs. Dundas, Hodgson and 
Robinson to Secretary of State 

DespatcheS Sent, Lt- Coy. Robinson to Secretary of State 

Register of DespatdleS, Lt. Govs. to Secretary of State 

Register of DespatCheS, Lt. Govs. to Secretary of State 

Register of DespatcheS, Lt. Govs. to Secretary of State 

Register of DespatcheS, Secretary of State to 
Lt. Governors 

Register of DespatcheS, It. Govs. to Secretary of State 

Register of DespatCheS, Secretary of State to 
Lt. Governors 

DespatChes Received, Governor General to 
Lt. Governor, P.E.I. 

DespatCheS Received, Lt. Govs. of Nova Scotia and 
New Brunswick to Lt. Coy, P.E.I. 

ived, War Office to Lt. Governor DespatcheS Rece  

DespatChe5 Received, Governors of Newfoundland and 
H.M. MinisterSat Washington to Lt. Governors of P.E.1. 

Imperial Orders in Council 

Imperial Orders in CounCil 



RG7 
GZD Psigiption  

Register of DespatcheS Received 

Register of DespatcheS Received, St. John's Island 

National Archives 
of Canada 	 UNB 
Microfilm 	 Reel 

i)ates 	Volume 	!e1  Numj! 	Number 

1771-1788 	74 	H-945 	 16 

1788-1789 	75 	H-945 	 16 



CONTENT 

Prince Edward Island. Lieutenant Governor, 

Records: 1769-1873. 



RG 7 	CANADA: Governor General's Office 
G 8 D 	Records from the Office of the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island 

Originals, 1769-1 873. 3.5 m. 
Finding Aid 690 and David W. Parker, Guide to the Documents in the Manuscript 
Room at the Public Archives of Canada, volume I. 

David W. Parker's description of "G" Series volumes 266 to 334 in his Guide to 
the Documents in the Manuscript Room at the Public Archives of Canada, 
volume 19  pages 47-57, provides a volume by volume description of this series. 
Finding Aid 690 provides a conversion list for all of Parker's now obsolete "G" 
Series references. 

Despatches Received, I771-W8 2.4 m. Volumes 1-42. 
Numbered, circular, military, private and confidential despatches and 
enclosures to the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island from the 
Secretary of State for the Colonies (volumes 1-19). From 1851 through 
1855 each volume is in three distinct sections: despatches from the 
Secretary of State, despatches from the Governor General and the British 
Minister at Washington, and despatches and correspondence from provincial 
offices and private individuals (volumes 20-24). For the years 1856-1858 
the latter two categories have been merged under the heading "Inter-
colonial Despatches" (volumes 25-27), and from 1860 to 1873 each volume 
consists solely of despatches from the Colonial Office (volumes 28-42). 
Related material is found in volumes 68-71 of this series. (Also available 
on microfilm reels H-930 to H-941.) 

Despatches Sent, 18 13-1873. 65 cm. Volumes 43-53, 58-67. 
Letterbook copies of despatches, both numbered and unnumbered, including 
enclosures to the Colonial Secretary or the Under Secretary from the 
Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island. Some volumes include a 
chronological list of despatches as an index, noting recipient, date, subject 
and folio of the despatches. Volumes 62-67 are registers of the despatches 
found in volumes 43-61. Included in volume 43 are drafts of despatches 
from Lieutenant Governor Robinson to the Secretary of State, 1866-1873, 
despatches received by Lieutenant Governor Robinson from the Governor 
General in Ottawa, 1869-1873, and miscellaneous correspondence, 1836-
1868, which appears to be correspondence received by Robinson from minor 
British and colonial offices. (Volumes 43 to 53 and 58-67 are available on 
microfilm reels H-941 to H-944. There are no volumes 54-57 in this 
series.) 

Despatches Received from the Governor General, the British Minister at 
Washington, the Lieutenant Governors of the Provinces and the War Office, 
1855-1868. 17 cm. Volumes 68-7 1. 

Despatches and enclosures received by the Lieutenant Governor of Prince 
Edward Island from the Governor General, 1859-1867 (volume 68), the 
Lieutenant Governors of Nova Scotia and New Brunswick, 1859-1867 
(volume 69), the War Office, 1855-1868 (volume 70) and the Governor of 
Newfoundland and the British Minister at Washington, 1858-1868 (volume 
71). (Also available on microfilm reels H-944 and H-945). 

* - 42 



.2. 

RG 7 	Imperial Orders in Council, 1769-1867. 10 cm. Volumes 72-73. 
(. 	C 8 D 	 Imperial Orders in Council received in the office of the Lieutenant 

Governor of Prince Edward Island. The Orders In Council have been 
arranged in chronological order. (Also available on microfilm reel H-945). 

Registers of Despatches Received, 177 1-1868. 5 cm Volumes 74-75. 
Registers of despatches received by the Lieutenant Governor of Prince 
Edward Island noting the despatch number, date, subject, correspondents, 
and remarks noting enclosures and final disposition. (Also available on 
microfilm reel H945.) 

This inventory describes all volumes in this series. Microfilm reel numbers are 
provided in the accompanying shelf list. 

JUNE 1982 	7-4661 
D. Walden 	British Archives 


