MICROFILM SHELF LIST

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND. LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR.

RECORDS: 1769-1873.

Reel No.	Volume	Dates
1	1	1771-1791
	2	1792-1804
	3	1805-1811
	4	1812-1817
	5	1818-1824
	6	1825-1829
2	7	1830-1833
	8	1834-1835
	9	1836
	10	1837
	11∂ of 12	1838
3	12	1839-1840
	13	1840-1841
	14	1842
	15∂ of 16	1843-1844
4	16	1845-1846
	17	1847
	18	1848
	19∂ of 20	1849-1850
5	20	1851
	21	1852
	22∂ of 23	1853
6	23	1854
	24	1855
	25∂ of 26	1856
7	26	1857
	27∂ of 28	1858
8	28	1859

Paratches Received

•	9	29	1860
		30	1861
		31∂ of 32	1862
	10	32	1863
		33	1864
		34∂ of 35	1865
	11	35	1866
·		36∂ of 37	1867
	12	37	1868
	13	38	1869
		39	1870
		40∂ of 41	1871
	14	41	1872
		42	1873
		43	1836-1873
atches		44∂ of 45	1813-1817
Do Patchis	15	45	1817-1820
The part of the pa		46	1820-1825
l		47	1825-1829
		48	1830-1835
		49	1835-1842
	·	50	1842-1847
		51	1847-1851
	16	52	1851-1854
		53	1855-1859
There are no	volumes 54-57 in this serie	es.	
•		58	1859-1863

SHELF LIST

CANADA: Governor General's Office

Records from the Office of the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island

	1,000.00		•		
		1769-1873		National Archives	UNB
Market Control of the				of Canada Microfilm	Reel Number
Description	<u>Dates</u>	Volume	Reel Number		
Despatches Rec Lt. Gov. Fanni	eived, Secretary of State to	1771-1791	. 1	н-930	1
Despatches Reo Lt. Gov. Fanni	eived, Secretary of State to ng	1792-1804	2 .	н-930	1
Despatches Rec Lt. Gov. Fanni	eived, Secretary of State to ng	1805-1811	3	н-930	1
Despatches Rec Lt. Govs. Desk	eived, Secretary of State to parres and Smith	1812-1817	4	н-930	1
Despatches Rec Lt. Govs. Smi	teived, Secretary of State to th and Ready	1818-1824	5	н-930	1
Despatches Red Lt. Gov. Read	ceived, Secretary of State to	1825-1829	6	н-930	1
Despatches Re Lt. Govs. Rea	ceived, Secretary of State to dy and Young	1830-1833	7	н-931	2
Despatches Re Lt. Gov. Your	ceived, Secretary of State to	1834-1835	8	н-931	2
Despatches Re	ceived, Secretary of State to	1836	9	н-931	2

Lt. Gov. Harvey

RG 7 G 8 D Description	<u>Dates</u>	<u>Volume</u>	National Archives of Canada Microfilm Reel Number	UNB Reel <u>Number</u>
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Govs. Harvey and Fitzroy	1837	10	н-931	2
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Gov. Fitzroy	1838	. 11	H-931 (-p. 389) H-932 (p. 390-)	2
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Gov. Fitzroy	1839-1840	12	н-932	3
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Govs. Fitzroy and Huntley	1840-1841	13	н-932	3
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Gov. Huntley	1842	14	н-932	3
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Gov. Huntley	1843-1844	15	H-932 (-p. 401) H-933 (p. 402-)	3
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Gov. Huntley	1845-1846	16	н-933	4 .
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Govs. Huntley and Campbell	1847	17	н-933	4
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Gov. Campbell	1848	18	н-933	4
Despatches Received, Secretary of State to Lt. Gov. Campbell	1849-1850	19	H-933 (-p. 371) H-934 (p. 372-)	4
Provincial Despatches, Despatches from H.M. Minister at Washington	1851	20	Н-934	5

RG 7 G 8 D	<u>Description</u>		<u>Dates</u>	<u>Volume</u>	National Archives of Canada Microfilm Reel Number	UNB Reel Number
Provincial Corres H.M. Minister at	pondence, Despatches from Washington		1852	21	Н-934	.5
Provincial Despat at Washington	ches, Despatches from H.M. Minister		1853	22	H-934 (-p. 591) H-935 (p. 592-)	5
Provincial Despat at Washington	tches, Despatches from H.M. Minister		1854	23	н-935	6
Provincial Desparat Washington	tches, Despatches from H.M. Minister		1855	24	н-935	6
<u>!i</u>	tches, Intercolonial Despatches		1856	25	H-935 (-p. 76) H-936 (p. 77-)	6
Provincial Despa	tches, Intercolonial Despatches		1857	26	н-936	7
1	tches, Intercolonial Despatches		1858	27	H-936 (-p. 547) H-937 (p. 548-)	7
Despatches Rece Lt. Govs. Daly	eived, Secretary of State to and Dundas		1859	28	н-937	8
Despatches Reco Lt. Gov. Dunda	eived, Secretary of State to		1860	29	н-937	8
Despatches Rec Lt. Gov. Dunda	eived, Secretary of State to		1861	30	н-937	8
	eived, Secretary of State to	•	1862	31	H-937 (-p. 139) H-938 (p. 140-)	8
Despatches Rec Lt. Gov. Dund	eived, Secretary of State to as		1863	32	Н-938	9

(National Archives	^A .
RG 7	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				of Canada Microfilm	UNB Reel
G 8 D	<u>Description</u>		<u>Dates</u>	<u>Volume</u>	Reel Number	Number
Despatches R Lt. Gov. Dur	Received, Secretary of State to undas		1864	33	н-939	10
Despatches R Sir. R. Hodg	Received, Secretary of State to gson, Administrator		1865	34	H-939 (-p. 125) H-940 (p. 126-)	10
Despatches R Lt. Gov. Du	Received, Secretary of State to undas		1866	35	Н-940	11
Despatches R Lt. Gov. Du	Received, Secretary of State to undas		1867	36	H-940 (-p. 726) H-941 (p. 727-)	11
Despatches I R. Hodgson	Received, Colonial Secretary to and Lt. Gov. Dundas		1868	37	H-941	12
Despatches l	Received, Colonial Secretary to n, Administrator		1869	38	н-940	12
Deenstches	Received, Colonial Secretary to Robinson and R. Hodgson		1870	39	н-940	12
	Received, Colonial Secretary to		1871	40	H-940 (-p. 175) H-941 (p. 176-)	12
Despatches Lt. Gov. R	Received, Colonial Secretary to Robinson		1872	41	Н-941	12
Despatches Lt. Gov. R	Received, Colonial Secretary to Robinson	;	1873	42	H-941	12
Drafts and	Despatches, Interprovincial and eous Correspondence		1836-1873	43	H-941	12

					1
. ,				National Archives	
RG7 G8D	<u>Description</u>	<u>Dates</u>	Volume	of Canada Microfilm Reel Number	UNB Reel Number
Letterbook	Description	1813-1817	44	H-941 (-p. 115) H-942 (p. 116-)	12
Letterbook		1817-1820	45	н-942	13
	Gov. Smith; Col. Ready to	1820-1825	46	Н-942	13
	L Ready to Secretary of State	1825-1829	47	H-942	13
	. Govs. Col. Ready and Young to	1830-1835	48	H-942	13
	. Govs. Young, Harvey, Fitzroy and	1835-1842	49	Н-942	13
	. Gov. Huntley to Secretary of State	1842-1847	50	н-942	13
	. Govs. Huntley, Land, Campbell and	1847-1851	51	H-942 (-p. 47) H-943 (p. 68)	13
Despatches Sent, L Secretary of State	t. Govs. Bannerman and Daly to	1851-1854	52	Н-943	14
	t. Govs. Daly, Young and Dundas to	1855-1859	53	н-943	14
THERE ARE NO V	OLUMES 54-57 IN THIS SERIES				
Despatches Sent, L	.t. Gov. Dundas to Secretary of State	1859-1863	58	H-943	14
	.t. Govs. Dundas and Hodgson to	1864-1868	59	Н-943	14

				National Archives of Canada	. 1
RG 7 G 8 D	Description	<u>Dates</u>	<u>Volume</u>	Microfilm Reel Number]
Despatches Se	nt, Lt. Govs. Dundas, Hodgson and	1867-1873	60	H-944	:
Robinson to	Secretary of State ont, Lt. Gov. Robinson to Secretary of State	1873	61	H-944	
Despatches Se	nt, Lt. Gov. Robinson to Secretary of State	1851-1859	62	H-944	
Register of D	espatches, Lt. Govs. to Secretary of State	1859-1869	63	H-944	
Register of D	espatches, Lt. Govs. to Secretary of State espatches, Lt. Govs. to Secretary of State	1869-1873	64	H-944	
i contract of the contract of	espatches, Secretary of State to	1868-1871	65	H-944	
Lt. Governo	rs	1868-1871	66	H-944	
	Despatches, Lt. Govs. to Secretary of State		•		
Register of I	Despatches, Secretary of State to	1868-1873	67	Н-944	
Despatches Lt. Govern	Received, Governor General to or, P.E.I.	1859-1867	68	H-944	
Desertables	Received, Lt. Govs. of Nova Scotia and wick to Lt. Gov, P.E.I.	1859-1867	69	H-944 (-p. 245) H-945 (p. 246-)	
	Received, War Office to Lt. Governor	1855-1868	70	н-945	
	Newfoundland and	1858-1868	71	H-945	
H.M. Minist	ers at washington to 200	1769-1844	72	H-945	
Imperial Or	ders in Council	1845-1866	73	H-945	

			National Archives of Canada	UNB
RG7 G8D	Dates	Volume	Microfilm Reel Number	Reel Number
Description	<u>Dates</u> 1771-1788	74	Н-945	16
Register of Despatches Received, St. John's Island	1788-1789	75	н-945	16

CONTENT

Prince Edward Island. Lieutenant Governor.

Records: 1769-1873.

RG 7 CANADA: Governor General's Office Records from the Office of the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island

Originals, 1769-1873. 3.5 m. Finding Aid 690 and David W. Parker, <u>Guide to the Documents in the Manuscript Room at the Public Archives of Canada</u>, volume 1.

David W. Parker's description of "G" Series volumes 266 to 334 in his <u>Guide to the Documents in the Manuscript Room at the Public Archives of Canada</u>, volume 1, pages 47-57, provides a volume by volume description of this series. Finding Aid 690 provides a conversion list for all of Parker's now obsolete "G" Series references.

Despatches Received, 1771-1783. 2.4 m. Volumes 1-42.

Numbered, circular, military, private and confidential despatches and enclosures to the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island from the Secretary of State for the Colonies (volumes 1-19). From 1851 through 1855 each volume is in three distinct sections: despatches from the Secretary of State, despatches from the Governor General and the British Minister at Washington, and despatches and correspondence from provincial offices and private individuals (volumes 20-24). For the years 1856-1858 the latter two categories have been merged under the heading "Intercolonial Despatches" (volumes 25-27), and from 1860 to 1873 each volume consists solely of despatches from the Colonial Office (volumes 28-42). Related material is found in volumes 68-71 of this series. (Also available on microfilm reels H-930 to H-941.)

Despatches Sent, 1813-1873. 65 cm. Volumes 43-53, 58-67.

Letterbook copies of despatches, both numbered and unnumbered, including enclosures to the Colonial Secretary or the Under Secretary from the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island. Some volumes include a chronological list of despatches as an index, noting recipient, date, subject and folio of the despatches. Volumes 62-67 are registers of the despatches found in volumes 43-61. Included in volume 43 are drafts of despatches from Lieutenant Governor Robinson to the Secretary of State, 1866-1873, despatches received by Lieutenant Governor Robinson from the Governor General in Ottawa, 1869-1873, and miscellaneous correspondence, 1836-1868, which appears to be correspondence received by Robinson from minor British and colonial offices. (Volumes 43 to 53 and 58-67 are available on microfilm reels H-941 to H-944. There are no volumes 54-57 in this series.)

Despatches Received from the Governor General, the British Minister at Washington, the Lieutenant Governors of the Provinces and the War Office, 1855-1868. 17 cm. Volumes 68-71.

Despatches and enclosures received by the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island from the Governor General, 1859-1867 (volume 68), the Lieutenant Governors of Nova Scotia and New Brunswick, 1859-1867 (volume 69), the War Office, 1855-1868 (volume 70) and the Governor of Newfoundland and the British Minister at Washington, 1858-1868 (volume 71). (Also available on microfilm reels H-944 and H-945).

RG7 G8D Imperial Orders in Council, 1769-1867. 10 cm. Volumes 72-73.

Imperial Orders in Council received in the office of the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island. The Orders in Council have been arranged in chronological order. (Also available on microfilm reel H-945).

Registers of Despatches Received, 1771-1868. 5 cm. Volumes 74-75.

Registers of despatches received by the Lieutenant Governor of Prince Edward Island noting the despatch number, date, subject, correspondents, and remarks noting enclosures and final disposition. (Also available on microfilm reel H-945.)

This inventory describes all volumes in this series. Microfilm reel numbers are provided in the accompanying shelf list.